
   -     ,    ,  ,    (),  , -       ‚    ‚ -   
RNI No. WBBEN/2006/17404‚ -- ‚    dailyekdin1@gmail.com    -   

Printed and Published by Krishnanand Singh on behalf of Narsingha Broadcasting Pvt. Ltd. Printed at LS.Publication‚ 4‚ Canal West Road‚ Kolkata 700015 and Published at 1, Old Court House Corner, 3rd Floor, Room no. 306(S),
Tobacco House, Kolkata- 700001 RNI No. WBBEN/2006/17404, Phone: 033-4001 9663  email# dailyekdin1@gmail.com     Editor: Santosh Kumar Singh

EKDIN, KOLKATA, 28 MARCH 2025, PAGE 7

 28 ›y‰Åþ 5

OFFICE OF THE 
MUKUNDABAGH GRAM PANCHAYAT

UNDER MURSHIDABAD-JIAGANJ DEV BLOCK MUKUNDABAGH, 
AZIMGANJ, MURSHIDABAD, PIN-74302 
e-mail: mukundabaghgp@gmail.com 
NOTICE INVITING e-Tender 

e-Tender are invited through online Bid System under Following
Tender (NleT) No: 06/MGP/15th FC/2024-25 Dated: 25-03-
2025. The last date for online submission of tender is 03-04-
2025 (Thursday) up to 14:00 Hours. For details please visit
website https://wbtenders.gov.inhttps://wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/- Jayanti Mahato 
(Prodhan, Mukundabagh GP) 

OFFICE OF THE
BANNYESWAR GRAM 

PANCHAYAT
BANNYESWAR.P.O- D.SABITRI  

DIST:- MURSHIDABAD
UNDER SAGARDIGHI 

DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
e –Tender are invalid through online Bid
System under following. 1) NIeT NO:-
21/BANNYESWAR GP/15th CFC/2024-
25,    DATE:-26.03.2025. The last date for
online submission of all tender is
02.04.2025 up to 14:00hours
For details please visit web site htpp://
wbtenders.gov.in as office notice.

Sd/-Prodhan
Bannyeswar Gram Panchayat.

OFFICE OF THE
BANNYESWAR GRAM 

PANCHAYAT
P.O- BANNYESWAR  

DIST:- MURSHIDABAD
UNDER SAGARDIGHI 

DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
Tender are invalid through ofline Bid Sys-
tem under following. 1) NIT NO:- 23/Ban
GP/2024-2025/15th CFC  TIED,    DATE:-
26.03.2025. The last date for  submission
of all tender is 02.04.2025 up to 2:00PM.
For details please visit  office noticebord.

Sd/-Prodhan
Bannyeswar Gram Panchayat.

OFFICE OF THE
BANNYESWAR GRAM 

PANCHAYAT
BANNYESWAR.P.O- D.SABITRI  

DIST:- MURSHIDABAD
UNDER SAGARDIGHI 

DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
e –Tender are invalid through online Bid
System under following. 1) NIeT NO:- 22/
BANNYESWAR GP/15th CFC/2024-25,
DATE:-26.03.2025. The last date for on-
line submission of all tender is 02.04.2025
up to 14:00hours. For details please visit
web site htpp:// wbtenders.gov.in as 
office notice.

Sd/- Prodhan
Bannyeswar Gram Panchayat.

E-TENDER
E- Tenders are invited by the Prodhan,
Karimpur- I Gram Panchayat (Under
Karimpur- I Panchayat Samity), Karim-
pur, Nadia. NIET No. E-11/KGP-
I/2024-25(3rd Call). Last date of
submission 08.04.2025 up to 3p.m.
For details please contact to the office
or visit www.wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/- Prodhan, 
Karimpur- I Gram Panchayat.

ö×’#îkþ !îKþyþ™öì˜îû
‹˜Ä öëy†yöìëy†  

„þîû&˜éôéö›yƒ
9831919791

!¦þ¢y ¢‚e«yhsþ ‹y!œëûy!“þîû x!¦þöìëy†– îy!“þœ îý ¦þyîû“þ#ëû xyöìî”˜
çëûy!Ÿ‚Ýþ˜– 27 ›y‰Åþn  ›y˜%öì¡ìîû î”öìœ !¦þ¢yîû
xyöìî”˜ „þöìîû!Šéœ ßþºëû‚‰þy!œ“þ öîûyîÝþÐ
~›˜£z xq$“þ x!¦þöìëyöì† ²Ìyëû ”%ó£y‹yîû
¦þyîû“þ#öìëûîû !¦þ¢yîû xyöìî”˜ îy!“þœ „þîûœ
¦þyîûöì“þ xî!ßþi“þ ›y!„Åþ˜ ”)“þyîy¢Ð ›y!„Åþ˜
”)“þyîyöì¢îû ”y!î– ç£z xÄy„þyvþzrÝþ=!œ
¢›ëû¢)!‰þ ˜#!“þ œA‡˜ „þöìîûöìŠéÐ ~îû þ™öìîû£z
¢‚!ÙÕÜT xÄy„þyvþzrÝþ=!œ ¢y›!ëû„þ ¦þyöìî îõþ
„þöìîû ö”çëûy £öìëûöìŠéÐ

î,£ßþ™!“þîyîû ¦þyîûöì“þ xî!ßþi“þ ›y!„Åþ˜
”)“þyîy¢ ¢›y‹›y•Äöì› !îî,!“þ !”öìëû !î¡ìëû!Ýþ
‹y!˜öìëûöìŠéÐ !îî,!“þöì“þ îœy £öìëûöìŠé– ¦þyîûöì“þ
!¦þ¢y ¢‚e«yhsþ ~„þy!•„þ ‹y!œëûy!“þ›)œ„þ
„þyëÅ„þœyþ™ •îûy þ™öìvþüöìŠéÐ ~£z •îûöì˜îû
xyöìî”˜=!œîû ö˜þ™öìíÄ íy„þy
xÄy„þyvþzrÝþ=!œ !‰þ!£«“þ „þöìîû îõþ „þöìîû ö”çëûy
£öìëûöìŠéÐ ”)“þyîyöì¢îû “þîûöìšþ „þvþüy îy“Åþy !”öìëû
‹y˜yöì˜y £öìëûöìŠé– ‹y!œëûy!“þ öîûëûy“þ „þîûy

£öìî ˜yÐ ëyîûy ¢›ëû¢)!‰þ ˜#!“þ œA‡˜ „þîûöìî–
“þyöì”îû !îîû&öìkþ „þvþüy îÄîßþiy ö˜çëûy £öìîÐ

xyöì›!îû„þyëû îÄî¢y!ëû„þ ²Ìöìëûy‹öì˜
ëyçëûyîû öÇþöìe !î1 !¦þ¢y ²Ìöìëûy‹˜ £ëûÐ
‡%îûöì“þ ëyçëûyîû ‹˜Ä œyöì† !î2 !¦þ¢yÐ
þ™!îûîyöìîûîû ¢”¢Ä !„þ‚îy ö„þy˜ç îõ%þîû ¢öìD
ö”'y „þîûöì“þ !„þ‚îy !‰þ!„þê¢yîû ²Ìöìëûy‹öì˜
xyöì›!îû„þy öëöì“þ ö†öìœç !î2 !¦þ¢yîû£z
”îû„þyîû £ëûÐ xí‰þ ¢Á±!“þ ”%£z !¦þ¢yîû
x˜%öì›y”˜ ö”çëûyîû öÇþöìe£z „þvþüy„þ!vþü
öîöìvþüöìŠéÐ !¦þ¢yîû xyöìî”öì˜îû !˜ëûöì›ç xy˜y
£öìëûöìŠé „þvþüy„þ!vþüÐ xyöì›!îû„þyîû !¦þ¢y
˜î#„þîû’ „þîûyöì“þ ö†öìœ ~'˜ öíöì„þ
¦þyîû“þ#ëûöì”îû xyîûç öî!Ÿ ¢›ëû xöìþ™Çþy
„þîûöì“þ £öìî îöìœ †“þ ›yöì¢£z ‹y!˜öìëû ö”çëûy
£öìëûöìŠéÐ þ™yŸyþ™y!Ÿ– xyîûç ‹!Ýþœ £öìëûöìŠé
!¦þ¢y ˜î#„þîûöì’îû ‹˜Ä xyöì›!îû„þyîû ”)“þyîy¢–
vþzþ™”)“þyîyöì¢ !†öìëû £zrÝþyîû!¦þvþzöìëûîû ²Ì!e«ëûyÐ

!m“þ#ëû îyîû Çþ›“þyëû xy¢yîû þ™îû öíöì„þ£z
!¦þ¢y ‹y!œëûy!“þ ~î‚ öîxy£z!˜
x!¦þîy¢öì˜îû !îîû&öìkþç „þöìàþyîû þ™”öìÇþþ™ „þîûy
Öîû& „þöìîûöìŠé ›y!„Åþ˜ ö²Ì!¢öìvþrÝþ övþy˜yÓþ

ÝþÆyöìÁ™îû ²ÌŸy¢˜Ð †“þ ”%ó›yöì¢ !“þ˜ ”šþyëû
„þöìëû„þöìŸy ¦þyîû“þ#ëû x!¦þîy¢#öì„þ öšþîû“þ
þ™y!àþöìëûöìŠé ›y!„Åþ˜ ”)“þyîy¢Ð

²Ì¢D“þ– †“þ 27 öšþîÊ&ëûy!îû ›y!„Åþ˜

”)“þyîyöì¢îû ”yöìëûîû „þîûy ~„þ!Ýþ x!¦þöìëyöì†îû
!¦þ!_öì“þ †“þ ¢®yöì££z !¦þ¢y ~î‚ þ™y¢öìþ™yÝÅþ
‹y!œëûy!“þ„þyöì[þ “þ”hsþ Öîû& „þöìîû!Šéœ !”!ÍÔ
þ™%!œŸÐ “þyîû ²Ìyëû ~„þ ¢®yöì£îû ›yíyëû
!˜öì‹£z þ™”öìÇþþ™ „þîûœ ”)“þyîy¢Ð ¢Á±!“þ
¦%þöìëûy “þíÄ !”öìëû !¦þ¢yîû xyöìî”öì˜îû ~„þy!•„þ
‡Ýþ˜y ²Ì„þyöìŸÄ xyöì¢Ð “þ”öìhsþ ö˜öì› ç£z
‡Ýþ˜yëû ‹!vþü“þ 31 ‹öì˜îûç öî!Ÿ
x!¦þë%öì_«îû !îîû&öìkþ ›y›œy ”yöìëûîû „þöìîû !”!ÍÔ
þ™%!œŸÐ x!¦þë%_«öì”îû ›öì•Ä îûöìëûöìŠé˜
~öì‹rÝþîûyçÐ ~£z ‹yœ ˜!íþ™e=!œ
îy˜yöì˜yîû ‹˜Ä x!¦þë%öì_«îûy
xyöìî”˜„þyîû#öì”îû „þyŠé öíöì„þ 15 œÇþ Ýþy„þy
þ™ëÅhsþ xy”yëû „þöìîû!Šéöìœ˜ îöìœ x!¦þöìëy†Ð
‡Ýþ˜yëû ¦þyîû“þ#ëû ˜Äyëû ¢‚!£“þyîû 318– 336–
340 •yîûy ~î‚ “þíÄ²Ìë%!_« xy£zöì˜îû 66
S!vþV •yîûyîû x•#öì˜ ›y›œy ”yöìëûîû „þöìîû Öîû&
£öìëûöìŠé “þ”hsþÐ

~!²Ìöìœ£z öîûœ
›y˜!‰þöìe ‹%vþüöìŠé ¦)þßþº†Å
˜ëûy!”!ÍÔ– 27 ›y‰Åþ n xöìþ™Çþyîû
xî¢y˜Ð xîöìŸöì¡ì ö”öìŸîû îy!„þ
x‚öìŸîû ¢öìD öîûœþ™öìí ‹%vþüöì“þ
‰þöìœöìŠé „þyÙÂ#îû vþzþ™“þÄ„þyÐ ¢î !àþ„þ
íy„þöìœ xy†y›# 19 ~!²Ìœ
²Ì•y˜›sþf# ˜öìîûw ö›y!”– „þyÝþîûy
öíöì„þ ×#˜†îû þ™ëÅhsþ öîûœþ™öìíîû
¢)‰þ˜y „þîûöìî˜Ð „þyÝþîûy öíöì„þ ×#˜†îû
þ™ëÅhsþ ²Ìí› öÝþÆ˜!Ýþ£z £öì“þ ‰þöìœöìŠé
!îöìŸ¡ì îöìr” ¦þyîû“þ ~:öì²Ì¢Ð

öîûœ ¢)öìeîû 'îîû– „þyÝþîûy öíöì„þ
×#˜†îû öîûœþ™öìíîû vþzöìmy•öì˜îû !”˜
²Ì•y˜›sþf# ˜öìîûw ö›y!”îû ¢öìD
„þyÝþîûyëû vþzþ™!ßþi“þ íy„þöìî˜ öîûœ›sþf#
x!Ù»˜# ÷î¡Œî– „þyÙÂ#öìîûîû ›%'Ä›sþf#
ç›îû xyî”%ÍÔyçÐ ç£z !”˜£z
²Ì•y˜›sþf# „þyÝþîûyëû ~„þ!Ýþ ‹˜¢¦þy
„þîûöìî˜ ~î‚ !îöìÙ»îû vþzF‰þ“þ› öîûœ ç
xy‰Åþ ö¢“%þ !‰þ˜yî !îÊ‹ þ™ëÅöìîÇþöì’
ëyöìî˜Ð  

œ'˜vþzöìëû ¢îû„þy!îû ö£yöì› ›,“%þÄ ‰þyîû !ŸÖîû

œ'˜vþz– 27 ›y‰Åþ n œ'˜vþzöìëûîû ¢îû„þy!îû ö£yöì› ‰þyîû
!ŸÖîû ›,“%þÄöì„þ !‡öìîû ýœßþi$œ þ™öìvþü !†öìëûöìŠéÐ
=îû&“þîû x¢%ßþi £öìëû £y¢þ™y“þyöìœ ¦þ!“Åþ xyîûç 16
!ŸÖÐ x¢%ßþi £öìëû þ™vþüyëû ›Dœîyîû ç£z ö£yöì›îû 20

!ŸÖöì„þ £y¢þ™y“þyöìœ ¦þ!“Åþ „þîûyöì˜y £öìëû!ŠéœÐ
£y¢þ™y“þyœ ¢)öìe 'îîû– î,£ßþ™!“þîyîû ‰þyîû ‹öì˜îû
›,“%þÄ £öìëûöìŠéÐ „þ# ¦þyöìî !ŸÖîûy x¢%ßþi £öìëû þ™vþüœ
“þy !˜öìëû îû£¢Ä îyvþüöìŠéÐ “þöìî ²Ìyí!›„þ¦þyöìî ›öì˜

„þîûy £öìFŠé– 'yîyöìîû !î¡ì!e«ëûyîû „þyîûöì’£z ~£z ‡Ýþ˜yÐ
!„þlsþ „þ# ¦þyöìî 'yîyöìîû !î¡ì!e«ëûy £œ “þy ‹y˜öì“þ
“þ”hsþ Öîû& £öìëûöìŠéÐ ö‹œyŸy¢„þ !îŸy' !‹
xy£zëûyîû ‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé˜– ~£z ‡Ýþ˜yîû “þ”öìhsþîû ‹˜Ä
~„þ!Ýþ „þ!›!Ýþ †àþ˜ „þîûy £öìëûöìŠéÐ ö‹œyŸy¢„þ
xyîûç ‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé˜– !ŸÖöì”îû ö”çëûy 'yîyöìîûîû

˜›%˜y ¢‚@ùÌ£ „þîûy £öìëûöìŠéÐ ö¢=!œ þ™îû#Çþyîû ‹˜Ä
œÄyöìî þ™yàþyöì˜y £öìëûöìŠéÐ !îûöìþ™yÝÅþ ~öìœ “þöìî ßþ™ÜT
£öìî !î¡ì!e«ëûyîû „þyîûöì’ ›,“%þÄ ~î‚ x¢%ßþi £çëûyîû
‡Ýþ˜y ‡öìÝþöìŠé– ˜y !„þ ö˜þ™öìíÄ x˜Ä ö„þy˜ç „þyîû’

îûöìëûöìŠéÐ 'îîû öþ™öìëû ßþºyßþiÄ ”®öìîûîû xy!•„þy!îû„þîûy
œ'˜vþzöìëûîû ç£z ö£yöì› !†öìëû !î¡ìëû!Ýþ '!“þöìëû
ö”'öìŠé˜Ð ßþºyßþiÄ ”®îû ¢)öìe ‹y˜yöì˜y £öìëûöìŠé–
ö„þyíyç †y!šþœ!“þ !Šéœ !„þ ˜y “þy ö”'y £öìFŠéÐ ë!”
ö„þy˜ç †y!šþœ!“þ •îûy þ™öìvþü “þy £öìœ vþzþ™ë%_«
îÄîßþiy ö˜çëûy £öìîÐ

=îû&“þîû x¢%ßþi 16 !ŸÖ 

2026 ¢yöìœîû ~~šþ!¢
›!£œy ~!Ÿëûy˜ „þyöìþ™îû

îyŠéy£zþ™öìîÅ ¦þyîûöì“þîû
@ùÌ&öìþ™îû ˜y› ö‡y¡ì’y

!˜‹ßþº ²Ì!“þöìî”˜ – „%þëûyœyœy›þ™%îû– 27 ›y‰Åþn î,£ßþ™!“þîyîû „%þëûyœyœy›þ™%öìîûîû
~~šþ!¢ £yvþzöì¢ x˜%!Ûþ“þ £öìëûöìŠé ~!Ÿëûy˜ „þyöìþ™îû vÈþÐ ¦þyîûöì“þîû !¢!˜ëûîû
›!£œy ”œ ò~~šþ!¢ ›!£œy ~!Ÿëûy˜ „þyþ™ xöìÞÝþÆ!œëûyó 2026 îyŠéy£zþ™öìîÅîû
@ùÌ&þ™ !î ö“þ ²Ì!“þm!rm“þy „þîûöìîÐ ²Ì!“þöìëy!†“þy Öîû& £öìî 23 ‹%˜– ‰þœöìî 5
‹%œy£z þ™ëÅhsþÐ xyöìëûy‹„þ íy£zœÄyuþÐ

@ùÌ&þ™ !î ö“þ xyöìŠé ¦þyîû“þ– íy£zœÄyuþ– ›öìDy!œëûy– þ™)îÅ !“þ›%îû– £zîûy„þÐ ~„þ„þ
îûyvþzuþéôéîû!î˜ !œ† þ™kþ!“þöì“þ ö'œy £öìîÐ Ö•%›ye @ùÌ&þ™ !î‹ëû#îûy öëy†Ä“þy
x‹Å˜ „þîûöìîÐ šþy£z˜yœ 1éôé26 ›y‰Åþ– 2026– xöìÞÝþÆ!œëûyëûÐ Ÿ#¡ìÅ 6!Ýþ ”œ
îÊy!‹öìœ 2027 ¢yöìœ x˜%!Ûþ“þ !šþšþy ›!£œy !îÙ»„þyöìþ™ ßþiy˜ þ™yöìîÐ

œÄyíyöì›îû ö‰þyÝþ– þ™y!„þhßþyöì˜îû !îîû&öìkþ
~„þ!”öì˜îû x!•˜yëû„þ £öìFŠé˜ öîÊ¢çöìëûœ

!˜‹ßþº ²Ì!“þöìî”˜ – çöìëû!œ‚Ýþ˜– 27 ›y‰Åþn xy£z!þ™~öìœ ö'œöìŠé̃  !˜vþz!‹œÄyöìuþîû
!˜ëû!›“þ x!•˜yëû„þ !›öì‰þœ ¢ÄyrÝþ˜yîûÐ “þyîû î”öìœ ~„þ!”öì̃ îû ›Äyöì‰þ x!•˜yëû„þc
„þîûyîû „þíy !Šéœ Ýþ› œÄyíyöì›îûÐ !„þlsþ ö‰þyöìÝþîû „þyîûöì’ !“þ!˜ç !ŠéÝþöì„þ ö†öìœ˜Ð
ö'œöì“þ þ™yîûöìî˜ ˜y þ™y!„þhßþyöì̃ îû !îîû&öìkþ ~„þ!”öì̃ îû ›Äy‰þÐ î,£ßþ™!“þîyîû ¢„þyöìœ
!e«öì„þÝþ !˜vþz!‹œÄyuþ ‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé˜ – îÏÄy„þ„þÄyþ™¢ çëûy˜öìvþ vþz£zöì„þÝþîûÇþ„þ

îÄyÝþ¢›Äy˜ œÄyíy› vþy˜ £yöì“þîû £yöìvþü !‰þvþü •îûyëû þ™y!„þhßþyöì̃ îû !îþ™öìÇþ xy¢§¬
~„þ!”öì̃ îû !¢!îû‹ öíöì„þ !ŠéÝþöì„þ ö†öìŠé̃ Ð œÄyíyöì›îû ‹yëû†yëû x!•˜yëûöì„þîû
”y!ëûc þ™yœ˜ „þîûöìî˜ xœîûyvþzuþyîû ›y£zöì„þœ öîÊ¢çöìëûœÐ vþzöìÍÔ'Ä– xœîûyvþzuþyîû
›y£zöì„þœ öîÊ¢çöìëûœ £zöì“þy›öì•Ä !Ýþéôé20 !¢!îûöì‹ ö˜“,þc !”öìëû!Šéöìœ˜ ~î‚ “þyîû
ö˜“,þöìc !Ýþéôé20 !¢!îû‹ !‹öì“þöìŠé !˜vþz!‹œÄyuþÐ

!îûëûyœ ›y!o”öì„þ
£y!îûöìëû ö¢!›öì“þ

xyöì¢Å˜yœ

!˜‹ßþº ²Ì!“þöìî”˜ – ~!›öìîûÝþ¢– 27
›y‰Åþn vþzöìëûšþy ›!£œy ‰þÄy!Á™ëû˜¢
!œöì†îû ö„þyëûyÝÅþyîû šþy£z˜yöìœîû
²Ìí› öœöì† xyöì¢Å˜yœöì„þ 2éôé0
ö†yöìœ £y!îûöìëû!Šéœ !îûëûyœ
›y!”Êöì”îû ö›öìëûîûyÐ î%•îyîû îûyöì“þ
!šþîû!“þ öœöì† xyöì¢Å˜yöìœîû
ö›öìëûîûy ”%”Åyhsþ¦þyöìî !šþîûœÐ
ö¢!›öì“þ vþzàþöì“þ £öìœ xyöì¢Å˜yöìœîû
ö›öìëûöì”îû !îûëûyœ ›y!”Êöì”îû ²Ìí›
öœöì†îû ”%£z ö†yöìœîû ‡yÝþ!“þ
!›!Ýþöìëû xyîûç ~„þ ö†yœ „þîûöì“þ
£“þÐ x¢½þî ö¢£z „þy‹!Ýþ „þîûöìœ˜
xyöì¢Å˜yöìœîû ö›öìëûîûyÐ

~!›öìîûÝþ¢ öÞÝþ!vþëûyöì› î%•îyîû
îûyöì“þ xyöì¢Å˜yöìœîû ö›öìëûîûy

!îûëûyœ ›y!”Ê”öì„þ 3 ö†yöìœîû
îÄî•yöì˜£z £y!îûöìëûöìŠéÐ ”%£z öœ†
!›!œöìëû !îûëûyöìœîû !îþ™öìÇþ 3éôé2
ö†yöìœîû ‹öìëû ö¢!›šþy£z˜yöìœ
öþ™ï¤öìŠé ö†œ xyöì¢Å˜yœÐ
xyöì¢Å˜yöìœîû £öìëû ö‹yvþüy ö†yœ
„þöìîû˜ xÄyöìœ!¢ëûy îû&öì¢yÐ x˜Ä!Ýþ
„þöìîû˜ ›y!îûç˜y „þÄyœyöìvþ!rÝþÐ
ö¢!›šþy£z˜yöìœ xyöì¢Å˜yœ
›%öì'y›%!' £öìî 8 îyöìîûîû
‰þÄy!Á™ëû˜¢ !œ† ‹ëû# šþîûy¢# „Ïþyî
!œç¤îûÐ ëyîûy î%•îyîû îûyöì“þ£z 4éôé1
ö†yöìœ îyëûy˜Å !›vþz!˜'öì„þ vþz!vþüöìëû
!”öìëû ö¢!›šþy£z˜yöìœ ö†öìŠéÐ †“þ
îŠéîû šþy£z˜yöìœ îyöì¢Åöìœy˜y
!œç¤öì„þ £y!îûöìëû!ŠéœÐ

öîDœ x!œ!Á™„þ xÄyöì¢y!¢öìëûŸöì˜îû
Ÿ“þîöì¡ìÅîû ¢›y!® x˜%Ûþyöì˜ !î“þ„Åþ 

x!˜îÅy˜ †öìDyþ™y•Äyëû ç Ÿ½%þ˜yí ö¦þï!›„þ 

!îç~îû Ÿ“þîöì¡ìÅîû ¢›y!® x˜%Ûþyöì˜ !î“þ„ÅþÐ öîDœ x!œ!Á™„þ
xÄyöì¢y!¢öìëûŸöì̃ îû x %̃Ûþy˜Ð ö¢'yöì̃  îy‹öì“þ ö”'y ö†œ ö„þöì„þxyöìîûîû !í› ¢‚
–xyîû îy‚œy †y˜ £yöì“þ ö†y˜yÐ !¢‚£¦þy† ‰þÝ%þœ !£!r” †y˜Ð e«#vþüy!î”öì”îû
x %̃Ûþyöì̃  |¡ìy vþza%þ™ •îûöìœ˜– ”› ›yöìîûy ”›Ð ˜y‰þy†y˜yîû þ™îû ›öì̃  þ™vþüœ ²Ì”#þ™
²ÌIµœöì̃ îû „þíyÐÖ•% “þy£z ˜ëû ö””yîû !îœyöì̃ y £öìœy !îç~îû !Ýþ ŸyÝÅþÐ ö„þvþz
þ™îûöìœ˜Ð ö„þvþz xyîyîû ö¢!Ýþîû ¢öìD 'yîyöìîûîû þ™Äyöì„þÝþ !˜öìëû ö˜öì‰þ ö‡öì›éôéöì̃ öìëû
•îûöìœ˜ îy!vþüîû þ™íÐ ö˜“þy!‹ £zöìuþyîû „þy˜yëû „þy˜yëû ¦þ!“Åþ ~!”˜ –öì”öì' ›öì̃  £œ
îy‚œyîû e«#vþüy ‹†öì“þîû ›%' vþzIµœÐ !„þlsþ ç £!îû ~„þÝ%þ ö'y¤‹ !˜öì“þ£z öî!îûöìëû
þ™vþüœ xy¢œ îû£¢ÄÐ îy‚œyëû ²Ì‰%þîû e«#vþüy!î” ö”'yöì“þ £zöìuþyîû ¦þîûyöì“þ öœy„þ
•öìîû xy˜y £öìëûöìŠé Ýþy!œ†O öíöì„þÐ „þöìëû„þ‹˜ ë%î„þ ö„þ !‹Kþéy¢y „þîûy £öìœ
“þyîûy îöìœ˜ “þyîûy £yçvþüy £zvþz!˜ëûöì̃  ¢y£zöì„þ!œ‚ „þöìîû̃ Ð !„þlsþ ö'y¤‹ !˜öìëû ö”'y
ö†œ £yçvþüy £zvþz!˜ëûöì̃  ¢y£zöì„þ!œ‚ !î¦þy†£z ö˜£zÐ ~„þÝ%þ ‰þyþ™ !”öì“þ£z “þyîûy
ßþº#„þyîû „þîûöìœ˜ “,þ’›)öìœîû öë ö„þyöì̃ y !›!Šéœ ¦þîûyöì“þ ëy˜ “þyîûyÐ !ÝþŸyÝÅþ ç
!î!îûëûy!˜îû öœy¦þ ö”!'öìëû ›sþf# xîû&þ™ !îÙ»yöì¢îû ¦þy£z ßþºîû*þ™ !îÙ»y¢ “þyöì”îû
~'yöì˜ ~öì˜öìŠé˜Ð ßþºîû*þ™ !îÙ»y¢ xyîyîû ~îyöìîûîû öÞÝþÝþ ö†›öì¢îû
ö‰þëûyîû›Äy˜Ðx˜Ä!”öì„þ ‹y“þ#ëû ö†›öì¢ þ™”„þ‹ëû#öì”îû xöì̃ öì„þ£z xyöì¢˜!˜Ð
“þy¤öì”îû ¢‚î•Å̃ yîû ¢›ëû šþy¤„þy ö˜“þy!‹ £z̃ öìvþyîûÐ ~›˜„þ# e«#vþüy›sþf# xîû*þ™
!îÙ»y¢ ë'˜ ”y!› „þíy îœöìŠé˜  “þ'˜ ”ŸÅ„þy¢˜ xöì̃ „þ šþy¤„þyÐ xîû*þ™ !îÙ»y¢
îœöìœ˜– ‹y“þ#ëû ö†›öì¢ þ™”öì„þîû !˜!îûöì' 18 öíöì„þ xyöìÝþ ~öì¢!Šé ¦þyöìœy
„þíyÐ !„þlsþ !îç~îû 24!Ýþ e«#vþüy ¢‚ßþiy þ™”„þ þ™yëû!˜Ð ~›˜Ýþy ‰þœöì“þ þ™yöìîû ˜yÐ
¢îû„þyîû ~öì„þ„þ!Ýþ ö'œyîû ‹˜Ä x!šþ¢yîû öîûöì'öìŠéÐ “þy¤îûy 24 ‡ ù̂Ýþy ¢‹y†
íyöì„þ˜Ð “þyîûþ™öìîûç ö„þ˜  þ™”„þ xy¢öìî ˜yÚ ~„þ ˜Áºîû ‹yëû†y ”'öìœ ¢îy£zöì„þ
¦þyöìœy „þîûöì“þ £öìîÐ !îç~ ÷îàþ„þ „þöìîû '!“þöìëû ö”'%„þÐîûy‹Ä ö†›öì¢îû vþzöìmy•˜#

x %̃Ûþyöì̃  ›sþf# xîû*þ™ !îÙ»y¢– ¢%!‹“þ î¢% íy„þöìœç „þyöìvÅþ ˜y› !Šéœ ˜y e«#vþüy
²Ì!“þ›sþf# ›öì̃ y‹ !“þçëûy!îûîûæ ~›˜Ýþy ö„þ˜ £öìœyÚ ‹yöì̃ ˜ ˜y !îç~îû „þ“Åþy
îÄy!_«îûyÐ›öì̃ y‹ !“þçëûy!îûöì„þ öšþy˜ „þîûy £öìœ !“þ!˜ ~„þ!”˜öì„þ ‹y˜y˜ “þyîû
x!šþöì¢ ö„þvþz „þyvÅþ !”öìëû ö†öìŠé !„þlsþ îÄy!_«†“þ ¦þyöìî ö„þvþz “þyöì„þ xy›sþf’
„þöìîû̃  !˜Ð  !îç~îû ²Ìy_«˜ ¢¦þyþ™!“þ îyî%̃  îöìr”Äyþ™y•Äyëû ~öìœç “þy¤öì„þ ›öìMþé
övþöì„þ ö¢ï‹˜Ä ö”'yöì̃ y öë“þÐ !îç~îû Ÿ“þîöì¡ìÅîû ¢)‰þ˜y £öìëû!Šéœ “þy¤îû
¢›öìëû£zÐ!„þlsþ ö¢ï‹öì̃ Äîû ö¢£z Šé!îÝþy ö”'y ö†œ ˜y ~!”öì̃ îû x %̃Ûþyöì̃ Ð
!îç~öì“þ î”œ ~öì¢öìŠéÐ !„þlsþ xy£z~šþ~öì“þ „þöìÍñ ̃ y þ™yçëûy ßþºîû*þ™ !îÙ»y¢ îûy‹Ä
ö†›öì¢îû ö‰þëûyîû›Äy˜ £öìëû !˜öì‹öì„þ !îîûyÝþ !„þŠ%é ¦þyîöìŠé˜Ð ¢y‚îy!”„þöì”îû ¢öìD
”%îÄÅî£yîû „þîûöì“þç !þ™Šéþ™y £˜ ˜yÐ ö'œyîû x %̃Ûþyöì̃  !îîû!_«„þîû ˜y‰þyéôé†y˜yÐ
Ýþ!œvþzöìvþîû ,̃“þÄ!ŸÒ# ~öì̃  ¢hßþy ‰þ›öì„þîû ö‰þÜTyÐ¢y‚îy!”„þöì”îû ‹˜Ä ˜Ä)̃ “þ›
î¢yîû îöìr”yîhßþ !Šéœ ̃ yÐ þ™”„þ‹ëû#öì”îû !îû!¢¦þ „þîûyîû ö„þvþz !Šéöìœ˜ ̃ yÐ 'yîyöìîûîû
þ™Äyöì„þÝþ öíöì„þ ëy“þyëûyöì“þîû 'îû‰þ öþ™öìœ˜ ˜y þ™”„þ‹ëû#îûyÐ !îç~îû öœy„þ‹˜
îöìœ˜– “þíy„þ!í“þ öŠéyÝþ ö'œy !›!vþëûy „þ¦þyöìîû‹ !àþ„þ¦þyöìî þ™yëû ˜yÐ !„þlsþ
öîDœ x!œ!Á™„þ xÄyöì¢y!¢öìëûŸöì̃ îû ¢¦þyþ™!“þ ‰þr”˜ îûyëû ö‰þï•%îû# – ¢‰þ#î ‹£îû
”y¢ –¢£ ¢¦þyþ™!“þ !îÙ»îû*þ™ ö” –¢£ ¢¦þyþ™!“þ !”œ#þ™ þ™y!œ“þîûy ö‰þÜTy „þîûöìœç
!îç~ ¢y!îÅ„þ ¦þyöìî „þ“þÝþy xþ™”yíÅ öîyGþy ö†œ ~!”öì̃ îû x %̃Ûþyöì̃ Ð~„þ ²Ìî#’
e«#vþüy ¢‚†àþ„þ îœöìœ˜– ßþºîû*þ™öì”îû £yöì“þ !îç~îû xhsþ‹Å!œ ëyey cîûy!§º“þ £öìîÐ
~!”˜ ‹y˜y ö†œ ~„þ ²Ì!“þ¦þyîy˜ e«#vþüy!î” !¦þ˜îûyöì‹Äîû £öìëû ²Ì!“þ!˜!•c
„þîûöìî˜Ð öë'yöì̃  !îç~ ~'˜ ö'œyöì„þ !þ™Šéöì̃  öšþöìœ ˜y‰þy †y˜yëû v%þöìî
ö¢'yöì̃  ~Ýþy£z xîŸÄ ßþºy¦þy!î„þÐ !îç~ ¢y‚îy!”„þöì”îû vþyöì„þ– !„þlsþ ˜Ä)̃ “þ›
¢Á¿y˜ !”öì“þ ‹yöì˜˜ ˜y ßþºîû*þ™îûyÐ xöìþ™Ÿy”y!îûc „þ“þÝþyÚ öëy†y¢öì˜
þ™”„þ‹ëû#öì”îû ÝþÆÄy„þ¢%ÄÝþ þ™ëÅhsþ ~!”˜ !”öì“þ þ™yöìîû!˜ !îç~Ð šþöìœ xy›îûyéôéçîûy
„þîûöì“þ !†öìëû ö'œyîû „þþ™yöìœ ‰þr”˜ þ™!îûöìëû îy‚œyîû e«#vþüyöìÇþeöì„þ ›,“%þÄ›%öì'
öàþœy £öìFŠé– e«›Ÿ £zöì†y– !£‚¢yëû ²Ì„þyŸ þ™yöìFŠé !îç~îû ßþºîû*þ™Ð

ö”'y !›œœ ˜y e«#vþüy ²Ì!“þ›sþf# öíöì„þ ~„þy!•„þ ²Ìy_«˜ ö'öìœyëûyvþüöì”îû 

þ™y¤‰þ vþz£zöì„þöìÝþ !‹öì“þ
²Ì!“þöìŸy• ö†yöìëû˜„þyîû

œ'˜vþzöìëûîû
!˜‹ßþº ²Ì!“þöìî”˜  †“þ îyöìîûîû
xy£z!þ™~öìœ £yëû”îûyîyöì”îû ›yöìàþ
¢y˜îûy£z‹yöì¢Åîû „þyöìŠé 10 vþz£zöì„þöìÝþ
þ™ëÅ%”hßþ £öìëû!Šéœ œ'˜vþzÐ ›Äyöì‰þîû þ™îû
›yöìàþ£z “þê„þyœ#˜ x!•˜yëû„þ ö„þ~œ
îûyýœöì„þ î„þyGþ„þy „þöìîû!Šéöìœ˜
œ'˜vþz ›y!œ„þ ¢O#î ö†yöìëû˜ä „þyÐ
ö¢£z ‡Ýþ˜yîû þ™îû£z œ'˜vþzöìëûîû ¢öìD
îûyýöìœîû !îöìFŠé” ²Ìyëû þ™y„þy £öìëû
!†öìëû!ŠéœÐ “þy£z £öìëûöìŠéÐ

îŠéîû ö‡yîûyîû þ™îû ö¢£z ›yöìàþ£z
£yëû”îûyîy”öì„þ £y!îûöìëû ò²Ì!“þöìŸy•ó
!˜œ ¢O#î ö†yöìëû˜ä „þyîû ”œÐ ö¢£z
‹öìëû xî”y˜ îûy'öìœ˜ Ÿy”Å)œ àþy„%þîû
~î‚ !˜öì„þyœy¢ þ™%îûy˜Ð ²Ìí› ‹˜
îœ £yöì“þ 34 îûyöì˜ 4 vþz£zöì„þÝþ
!˜öìœ˜Ð !m“þ#ëû ‹˜ 26 îöìœ 70
îûy˜ „þöìîû ‹öìëûîû !¦þ“þ †öìvþü !”öìœ˜Ð
xyöì† îÄyÝþ „þöìîû £yëû”îûyîyöì”îû
ö“þyœy 190/9 ößþñyîû œ'˜vþz “%þöìœ
!”œ 23 îœ îy!„þ íy„þöì“þÐ þ™y¤‰þ
vþz£zöì„þöìÝþ !‹“þœ “þyîûyÐ ~£z
xy£z!þ™~öìœ ~Ýþy£z “þyöì”îû ²Ìí› ‹ëûÐ

î,£ßþ™!“þîyîû Ýþöì¢ !‹öì“þ
œ'˜vþz x!•˜yëû„þ }¡ì¦þ þ™sþi xyöì†
îœ „þîûyîû !¢kþyhsþ ö˜çëûyëû xöì˜öì„þ£z
ö¦þöìî!Šéöìœ˜ £yëû”îûyîy” 300 “%þöìœ
öšþœöìîÐ öë ”œ xyöì†îû ›Äyöì‰þ 286
“%þöìœöìŠé– öë ”öìœ öÝþÆ!¦þ¢ ö£vþ–
x!¦þöì¡ì„þ Ÿ›Åy– {Ÿy˜ !„þŸöì˜îû ›öì“þy
îÄyÝþyîû îûöìëûöìŠé– “þyöì”îû öíöì„þ ~›˜
xyŸy „þîûy x˜Äyëûç ˜ëûÐ “þöìî
200éôéç “%þœöì“þ þ™yöìîû!˜
£yëû”îûyîy”Ð

²Ìí› ç¦þyöìîû Ÿy”Å)œ ›ye Šéóîûy˜
ö”˜Ð !m“þ#ëû ç¦þyöìîû xyöìîŸ 'y˜
ö”˜ ˜óîûy˜Ð £yëû”îûyîyöì”îû
¢›íÅöì„þîûy “þ'˜ Šéëû ‰þy£z!Šéöìœ˜Ð

ö¢£z £zFŠéyþ™)îûöì’îû xyöì†£z öšþöìîû˜
x!¦þöì¡ì„þÐ Ÿy”Å)öìœîû îöìœ þ™%œ
›yîûöì“þ !†öìëû „þÄy‰þ ö”˜ þ™%îûyöì˜îû
£yöì“þÐ þ™öìîûîû îöìœ !šþöìîû ëy˜
{Ÿy˜çÐ öœ† ¢y£zöìvþ öë îœ
Šéyvþüöìœ£z çëûy£zvþ £ëû– ö¢!Ýþ “þy¤îû
@Õy¦þöì¢ öœöì† vþz£zöì„þÝþîûÇþ„þ þ™öìsþiîû
£yöì“þ ‹›y þ™öìvþüÐ

Ÿy”Å)öìœîû £ÄyÝþ!ÝþÆ„þ îy¤‰þyöì˜yîû
”y!ëûc !Šéœ ˜#“þ#öìŸîû vþzþ™öìîûÐ
ö„þy˜ç ›öì“þ ö¢!Ýþ îy¤‰þy˜ !“þ!˜Ð
£zëû„Åþyîû îœ !›vþ xöì˜ öàþöìœ îûy˜
ö˜˜Ð ”öìœîû ”%£z !î•¹‚¢# îÄyÝþyîû
!šþîûöìœç íy›yöì˜y ëy!FŠéœ ˜y
ö£vþöì„þÐ xyöìîöìŸîû ~„þ!Ýþ ç¦þyöìîû
”%ó!Ýþ Šéëû ~î‚ ~„þ!Ýþ ‰þyîû ›yöìîû˜Ð
þ™y¤‰þ ç¦þyöìîû 54 vþzöìàþ ëyçëûyîû þ™îû
þ™sþi öîy!œ‚öìëû xyöì˜˜ îû!î
!îöìÙÀy£zöì„þÐ


